

State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 101 SOUTH BROAD STREET PO BOX 802 TRENTON, NJ 08625-0802

Philip D. Murphy Governor Lt. Governor Sheila Y. Oliver Commissioner

SUMMARY OF RULE CHANGES IN AUGUST 31, 2022 TRANSMITTAL

April 4, 2022, <u>New Jersey Register</u>

N.J.A.C. 5:23-7.19, 7.31, 11.2 and 11.4 – Completely Inclusive Playgrounds (Jake's Law) – This adoption incorporates requirements for the design and construction of completely inclusive playgrounds for the public use with surface, design, and maintenance requirements that are in accordance with the appropriate accessibility standards.

April 18, 2022, <u>New Jersey Register</u>

<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:23-3.4 – Responsibilities – This adoption addresses the assignment of enforcement responsibilities for solar energy systems.

June 6, 2022, New Jersey Register

<u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:23-2.24, 3.14, 6.26, 6.27, and 8.5 – Notice of Administrative Correction – This Notice of Administrative Correction revises incorrect Section titles, corrects wording, and removes references to a now-dissolved Bureau within the division.

NOTE: This summary lists only those changes to the regulations initiated by the Department of Community Affairs. There may be other replacement pages included in this transmittal as a result of formatting changes (changes to the arrangement of text on the page) made by the publisher, administrative corrections made by the Office of Administrative Law, or recently decided court cases which are listed in the notes following each section.

Notices of Adoption: <u>New Jersey Register</u> – April 4, 2022; April 18, 2022; and June 6, 2022.